
Hamline (1-5 , 0-5) -vs- Carleton (5-1 , 5-0)
10/18/2025 at , (Laird Satdium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:01 PM   End of Game: 04:05 PM   Duration: 03:03
Referee: Gibbs,Chris   Line Judge: Koepnick,Scott   Side Judge: Muller,Jamie   Umpire: Murray,Cade
Back Judge: McEathron,Chad   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Guse,Matt   Field Judge: Dickensen,John
Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/18/2025
Site: , (Laird Satdium)
Attendance: 2,238

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
HAM 0 7 7 0 14
CAR 14 28 7 14 63

Qtr Time Scoring Play HAM CAR

1st 09:52
CAR - Storrs,Rye 12 yd pass from Curtis,Jack (Merkelbach,Marcus kick) 7 plays, 73 yards, TOP
02:54 0 7

1st 03:20
CAR - Pollard,Cooper 41 yd pass from Curtis,Jack (Merkelbach,Marcus kick) 5 plays, 78 yards, TOP
01:40 0 14

2nd 14:56 HAM - Schaffer,Dawson 7 yd pass from Aki,Jacob (Wolfe,Ashton kick) 7 plays, 66 yards, TOP 00:04 7 14
2nd 13:38 CAR - Toole,Nick 5 yd run (Merkelbach,Marcus kick), 4 plays, 50 yards, TOP 01:10 7 21

2nd 06:35
CAR - Coleman,Jaden 4 yd pass from Curtis,Jack (Merkelbach,Marcus kick) 5 plays, 36 yards, TOP
02:19 7 28

2nd 01:55
CAR - Alexander,James 19 yd pass from Curtis,Jack (Merkelbach,Marcus kick) 5 plays, 55 yards,
TOP 02:37 7 35

2nd 00:28
CAR - Storrs,Rye 13 yd pass from Curtis,Jack (Merkelbach,Marcus kick) 3 plays, 30 yards, TOP
01:13 7 42

3rd 06:56 CAR - Toole,Nick 1 yd run (Merkelbach,Marcus kick), 6 plays, 31 yards, TOP 02:45 7 49
3rd 01:09 HAM - Aki,Jacob 1 yd run (Wolfe,Ashton kick), 13 plays, 60 yards, TOP 05:40 14 49

4th 14:15
CAR - Pollard,Cooper 37 yd pass from Curtis,Jack (Merkelbach,Marcus kick) 5 plays, 64 yards, TOP
01:47 14 56

4th 10:03
CAR - Foss,Lukas 3 yd pass from Mastronardi,Tyler (Merkelbach,Marcus kick) 4 plays, 41 yards, TOP
01:31 14 63



Team Statistics HAM CAR
FIRST DOWNS 13 31
    Rushing 6 9
    Passing 5 19
    Penalty 2 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 92 127
    Attempts 34 24
    Avg. Per Rush 2.7 5.3
    Rushing TDs 1 2
    Yards Gained 140 143
    Yds. Lost 48 16
NET YARDS Passing 145 437
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-30-2 32-47-1
    Avg. / Att. 4.8 9.3
    Avg. / Comp. 13.2 13.7
    TDs 1 7
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 237 564
    Plays 64 71
    Avg. / Play 3.7 7.9
    Fumbles - Lost 2-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 7-66 6-75
PUNTS-YARDS 6-188 1-43
    Avg. / Punt 31.3 43
    Net / Punt 31.2 50.0
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 3 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-121 10-578
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 40.3 57.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 25.7 42.2
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 36
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1--7-0 1-1-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return -7.0 1.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 8-156-0 3-44-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.5 14.7
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 2-17-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:25 31:23
        1st Quarter 7:14 4:34
        2nd Quarter 5:06 9:54
        3rd Quarter 6:44 8:16
        4th Quarter 6:21 8:39
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 15 10 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 7-8
        Touchdowns 2-3 7-8
        Field Goals 0-3 0-8
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-9 5-34
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 9-9
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Hamline Carleton

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Aki,Jacob 11 30 145 1 2 22 3
Belete,Kidus 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 11 30 145 1 2 22 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Curtis,Jack 29 39 401 6 0 41 1
Mastronardi,Tyler 3 8 36 1 1 27 0
Totals 32 47 437 7 1 41 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Priest,Will 12 83 4 79 0 42 6.6
Arca,Jace 3 10 0 10 0 4 3.3
Simmons,Elijah 5 11 2 9 0 4 1.8
Pittman,Miquel 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Langman,Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Aki,Jacob 11 30 33 -3 1 12 -0.3
Belete,Kidus 2 0 9 -9 0 0 -4.5
Totals 34 140 48 92 1 42 2.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Mastronardi,Tyler 5 76 0 76 0 26 15.2
Curtis,Jack 7 39 13 26 0 17 3.7
Toole,Nick 3 11 0 11 2 5 3.7
Frechette,Luc 4 10 3 7 0 8 1.8
Coleman,Jaden 3 5 0 5 0 3 1.7
Olds,Evan 2 2 0 2 0 1 1.0
Totals 24 143 16 127 2 26 5.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Schaffer,Dawson 3 51 1 22
Priest,Will 4 37 0 20
Pachuta,Samuel 3 35 0 20
Pfenning-Wendt,Eric 1 22 0 22
Coleman,Peter 0 0 0 0
Pittman,Miquel 0 0 0 0
Dunkins,Drevonnte 0 0 0 0
Langman,Mitchell 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 145 1 22

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Storrs,Rye 10 140 2 31
Pollard,Cooper 5 111 2 41
Watson,Jaxon 5 80 0 23
Foss,Lukas 3 36 1 27
Coleman,Jaden 3 33 1 24
Alexander,James 2 31 1 19
Olds,Evan 4 6 0 6
Toole,Nick 0 0 0 0
Kramer,Cole 0 0 0 0
Sterner,Justin 0 0 0 0
Swisher,Myles 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 437 7 41

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Pfenning-
Wendt,Eric 6 188 31.3 35 0 0 0
Totals 6 188 31.3 35 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Merkelbach,Marcus 1 43 43 43 1 0 0
Totals 1 43 43.0 43 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Watson,Isaiah 1 -7 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Pfenning-Wendt,Eric 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Pittman,Miquel 0 0 0 5 109 32 0 0 0
Breaux,Noah 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Maes,Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 -7 0 8 156 32 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Watson,Jaxon 1 1 1 1 13 13 0 0 0
Lail,Eric 0 0 0 1 19 19 1 9 9
Asgarian,Dylan 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Barrera,Antonio 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8
Total 1 1 1 3 44 19 2 17 9

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Wolfe,Ashton 3 121 0 0 40.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Merkelbach,Marcus 9 525 0 0 58.0
Demetriades,Theo 1 53 0 0 53.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Hamline Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Gingras,Elijah 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Zacharias,Croix 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aune,Erik 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Attama,Chiduben 4 — 4 3.0/16 1.0/9 1 —/— - — — —
Watson,Isaiah 3 — 3 1.0/5 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Nowell,Anthony 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beaudin,John 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maes,Gabriel 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Spellman,Troy 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pfenning-Wendt,Eric 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Minh,Hai 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Berger,Preston 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dyson,Aliaz 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Augustine,Alex 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Warren,Amere 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hall,Joshua 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pittman,Miquel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Breaux,Noah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Kujawa,Chris — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Mills,Max — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schmitz,Peter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dinos,Alpha — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schaffer,Dawson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aki,Jacob — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wolfe,Ashton — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 22 57.0 4.0/21 1.0/9 1 1/— 1-0 6 — 1

Carleton Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Detmer,Owen 3 6 9 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ventura,Jacob 3 6 9 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen,Eli 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lail,Eric 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-9 1 — —
Ventura,Zach 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
McCormick,Rider 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
McKinley,Brayden 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Barrera,Antonio — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-8 — — 1
Sugalski,Luke 1 2 3 1.0/14 1.0/14 — —/— - — — 1
Bevan,Bryce 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Goetz,Spencer 2 1 3 2.0/11 2.0/11 1 —/— - — — —
Shelton,Chris 1 1 2 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
LeBlanc,Jackson 2 — 2 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dimond,Chase 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Ronan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parra,Andres 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johansen,Sam — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Janik,JP — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Matthew 1 — 1 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Storrs,Rye — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Coleman,Jaden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Curtis,Jack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Toole,Nick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pollard,Cooper — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alexander,James — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Foss,Lukas — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Merkelbach,Marcus — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 38 68.0 9.0/48 5.0/34 1 —/— 2-17 5 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Hamline

Carleton

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HAM26 14:53 KO HAM42 12:46 PUNT 4-16 02:07
1st HAM25 09:41 KO HAM47 05:00 PUNT 8-22 04:41
1st HAM34 03:12 KO CAR0 14:56 TD 7-66 00:04
2nd HAM22 13:31 KO HAM23 12:31 PUNT 3-1 01:00
2nd HAM7 10:04 PUNT HAM12 08:54 PUNT 3-5 01:10
2nd HAM17 06:31 KO HAM23 04:32 PUNT 3-6 01:59
2nd HAM25 01:55 KO HAM25 01:41 INT 1-0 00:14
2nd HAM25 00:28 KO CAR45 00:00 HALF 5-30 00:28
3rd HAM10 10:38 FUMB HAM14 09:41 INT 3-4 00:57
3rd HAM40 06:49 KO CAR0 01:09 TD 13-60 05:40
4th HAM22 14:08 KO HAM41 11:34 DOWNS 7-19 02:34
4th HAM28 09:58 KO HAM29 08:20 PUNT 3-1 01:38
4th CAR34 07:32 INT CAR22 05:35 DOWNS 4-12 01:57

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CAR27 12:46 PUNT HAM0 09:52 TD 7-73 02:54
1st CAR22 05:00 PUNT HAM0 03:20 TD 5-78 01:40
2nd CAR50 14:48 KO HAM0 13:38 TD 4-50 01:10
2nd CAR42 12:31 PUNT CAR43 10:04 PUNT 6-1 02:27
2nd HAM36 08:54 PUNT HAM0 06:35 TD 5-36 02:19
2nd CAR45 04:32 PUNT HAM0 01:55 TD 5-55 02:37
2nd HAM30 01:41 INT HAM0 00:28 TD 3-30 01:13
3rd CAR32 14:54 KO HAM10 10:38 FUMB 8-58 04:16
3rd HAM31 09:41 INT HAM0 06:56 TD 6-31 02:45
3rd CAR36 01:02 KO HAM0 14:15 TD 5-64 01:47
4th HAM41 11:34 DOWNS HAM0 10:03 TD 4-41 01:31
4th CAR37 08:20 PUNT CAR40 07:32 INT 3-3 00:48
4th CAR22 05:35 DOWNS HAM25 00:00 HALF 10-53 05:35



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Carleton wins toss and defers; HAM will receive; CAR will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff
58 yards to the HAM07 Pittman,Miquel return 19 yards to the HAM26 (Barrera,Antonio; McCormick,Rider). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Hamline at 14:53
1st and 10 at HAM26 Hamline drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at HAM26 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete deep left to Pfenning-Wendt,Eric caught at HAM48, for 22 yards to the HAM48

(McKinley,Brayden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM48 Priest,Will rush right for 4 yards loss to the HAM44 (Detmer,Owen).
2nd and 14 at HAM44 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short right to Pfenning-Wendt,Eric thrown to CAR44.
3rd and 14 at HAM44 Shotgun Aki,Jacob sacked for loss of 2 yards to the HAM42 (Goetz,Spencer).
4th and 16 at HAM42 Pfenning-Wendt,Eric punt 31 yards to the CAR27 fair catch by Watson,Jaxon at CAR27.

Carleton at 12:46
1st and 10 at CAR27 Carleton drive start at 12:46.
1st and 10 at CAR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Watson,Jaxon caught at CAR30, for 12 yards to

the CAR39 (Beaudin,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Watson,Jaxon caught at CAR43, for 15 yards to

the HAM46 (Gingras,Elijah; Beaudin,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete deep right to Coleman,Jaden caught at HAM23, for 24 yards to the

HAM22, out of bounds at HAM22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack rush left for 21 yards gain (17) to the HAM01 (Watson,Isaiah) PENALTY CAR

Illegal Block in Back (Alexander,James) 10 yards from HAM05 to HAM15.
1st and 3 at HAM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short right to Watson,Jaxon thrown to HAM15 QB hurried by

Gingras,Elijah.
2nd and 3 at HAM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Coleman,Jaden rush left for 3 yards gain to the HAM12 (Aune,Erik), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM12 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Storrs,Rye caught at HAM00, for 12 yards to the

HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:52, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke).
1st and 10 at CAR35 Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff 56 yards to the HAM09 Pittman,Miquel return 16 yards to the HAM25 (Ventura,Zach;

Lail,Eric).
Hamline 0-7 Carleton

Hamline at 09:41
1st and 10 at HAM25 Hamline drive start at 09:41.
1st and 10 at HAM25 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 8 yards gain to the HAM33 (Ventura,Jacob; Bevan,Bryce).
2nd and 2 at HAM33 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 8 yards gain to the HAM41 (McKinley,Brayden; Detmer,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM41 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Pittman,Miquel thrown to CAR45.
2nd and 10 at HAM41 PENALTY HAM False Start (Pittman,Miquel) 5 yards from HAM41 to HAM36. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at HAM36 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HAM39 (Lail,Eric; Sugalski,Luke).
3rd and 12 at HAM39 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short middle to Priest,Will caught at HAM47, for 20 yards to the CAR41 QB

hurried by Bevan,Bryce (Lail,Eric), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAR41 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CAR39 (Sugalski,Luke; Detmer,Owen).
2nd and 8 at CAR39 Shotgun Aki,Jacob sacked for loss of 14 yards to the HAM47 (Sugalski,Luke).
3rd and 22 at HAM47 Timeout Hamline, clock 05:12.
3rd and 22 at HAM47 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete deep right to Schaffer,Dawson thrown to CAR32 broken up by Lail,Eric.
4th and 22 at HAM47 Pfenning-Wendt,Eric punt 31 yards to the CAR22 fair catch by Watson,Jaxon at CAR22.

Carleton at 05:00
1st and 10 at CAR22 Carleton drive start at 05:00.
1st and 10 at CAR22 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short right to Alexander,James thrown to CAR21 broken up by

Kujawa,Chris.
2nd and 10 at CAR22 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short left to Olds,Evan caught at CAR21, for 6 yards to the CAR28

(Nowell,Anthony), out of bounds.
3rd and 4 at CAR28 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short left to Watson,Jaxon thrown to CAR30 PENALTY HAM UNS:

Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Beaudin,John) 15 yards from CAR28 to CAR43, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CAR43 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete deep middle to Alexander,James thrown to HAM15 broken up by

Aune,Erik.
2nd and 10 at CAR43 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Pollard,Cooper caught at CAR44, for 16 yards to the

HAM41 (Watson,Isaiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete deep left to Pollard,Cooper caught at HAM15, for 41 yards to the

HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:20, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke) PENALTY HAM Offside declined.
1st and 10 at CAR35 Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff 61 yards to the HAM04 Pittman,Miquel return 30 yards to the HAM34 (Allen,Eli;

Barrera,Antonio).
Hamline 0-14 Carleton



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hamline at 03:12
1st and 10 at HAM34 Hamline drive start at 03:12.
1st and 10 at HAM34 Shotgun Aki,Jacob rush right for 7 yards gain (1) to the HAM41 (McCormick,Rider), out of bounds PENALTY HAM

Holding (Converse,Andrew) 10 yards from HAM35 to HAM25.
1st and 19 at HAM25 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Coleman,Peter thrown to HAM37 broken up by McKinley,Brayden

PENALTY CAR Holding (Lail,Eric) 10 yards from HAM25 to HAM35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HAM35 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HAM37 (Detmer,Owen; Ventura,Jacob).
2nd and 8 at HAM37 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short middle to Schaffer,Dawson caught at CAR45, for 22 yards to the CAR41

(McCormick,Rider), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAR41 PENALTY HAM False Start (Pickett,Davis) 5 yards from CAR41 to CAR46. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CAR46 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete deep right to Pfenning-Wendt,Eric thrown to CAR18.
2nd and 15 at CAR46 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 42 yards gain to the CAR04 (Detmer,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at CAR4 Shotgun Aki,Jacob rush right for 3 yards loss to the CAR07 (Ventura,Jacob).

Hamline 0-14 Carleton

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 7 at CAR7 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 7 at CAR7 Aki,Jacob pass complete short right to Schaffer,Dawson caught at CAR00, for 7 yards to the CAR00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:56.
1st and 10 at CAR3 Wolfe,Ashton kick attempt good (H: Belete,Kidus, LS: Maes,Gabriel).
1st and 10 at HAM35 Wolfe,Ashton kickoff 34 yards to the CAR31 Lail,Eric return 19 yards to the CAR50 (Pittman,Miquel).

Hamline 7-14 Carleton

Carleton at 14:48
1st and 10 at CAR50 Carleton drive start at 14:48.
1st and 10 at CAR50 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Watson,Jaxon caught at HAM39, for 23 yards to

the HAM27 (Nowell,Anthony), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY HAM Personal Foul (Hall,Joshua) 14 yards from HAM27 to
HAM13, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at HAM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short right to Storrs,Rye thrown to HAM00 broken up by
Kujawa,Chris.

2nd and 10 at HAM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Storrs,Rye caught at HAM10, for 8 yards to the
HAM05 (Watson,Isaiah).

3rd and 2 at HAM5 No Huddle-Shotgun Toole,Nick rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:38, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at HAM3 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke).
1st and 10 at CAR35 Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff 64 yards to the HAM01 Watson,Isaiah return 21 yards to the HAM22 (Ventura,Zach).

Hamline 7-21 Carleton

Hamline at 13:31
1st and 10 at HAM22 Hamline drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at HAM22 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete deep right to Pfenning-Wendt,Eric thrown to HAM42.
2nd and 10 at HAM22 Aki,Jacob rush left for 1 yard gain to the HAM23 (Ventura,Jacob).
3rd and 9 at HAM23 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short middle to Langman,Mitchell thrown to HAM39.
4th and 9 at HAM23 Pfenning-Wendt,Eric punt 35 yards to the CAR42 fair catch by Alexander,James at CAR42.

Carleton at 12:31
1st and 10 at CAR42 Carleton drive start at 12:31.
1st and 10 at CAR42 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short left to Olds,Evan caught at CAR37, for 2 yards to the CAR44

(Breaux,Noah; Zacharias,Croix).
2nd and 8 at CAR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short right to Alexander,James thrown to HAM46.
3rd and 8 at CAR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack rush right for 8 yards gain to the HAM48 (Gingras,Elijah), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Alexander,James thrown to HAM18 broken up by

Breaux,Noah.
2nd and 10 at HAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Pollard,Cooper thrown to HAM36.
3rd and 10 at HAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack sacked for loss of 9 yards to the CAR43 (Attama,Chiduben).
4th and 19 at CAR43 Merkelbach,Marcus punt 43 yards to the HAM14 muffed by Watson,Isaiah at HAM14 recovered by HAM

Watson,Isaiah at HAM07, End Of Play.

Hamline at 10:04
1st and 10 at HAM7 Hamline drive start at 10:04.
1st and 10 at HAM7 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete deep right to Schaffer,Dawson thrown to HAM40.
2nd and 10 at HAM7 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short right to Priest,Will caught at HAM04, for 5 yards to the HAM12

(Dimond,Chase).
3rd and 5 at HAM12 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short right thrown to HAM14 QB hurried by Sugalski,Luke.
4th and 5 at HAM12 Pfenning-Wendt,Eric punt 24 yards to the HAM36.

Carleton at 08:54



1st and 10 at HAM36 Carleton drive start at 08:54.
1st and 10 at HAM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Watson,Jaxon caught at HAM29, for 13 yards to

the HAM23 (Zacharias,Croix), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short left to Pollard,Cooper caught at HAM23, for 0 yards to the

HAM23, End Of Play.
2nd and 10 at HAM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Coleman,Jaden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HAM21 (Beaudin,John; Hall,Joshua)

PENALTY CAR Illegal Shift declined.
3rd and 8 at HAM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Pollard,Cooper caught at HAM14, for 17 yards to

the HAM04 (Aune,Erik), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at HAM4 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Coleman,Jaden caught at HAM00, for 4 yards to the

HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:35.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke).
1st and 10 at CAR35 Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff 60 yards to the HAM05 Pittman,Miquel return 12 yards to the HAM17 (Bevan,Bryce).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hamline 7-28 Carleton

Hamline at 06:31
1st and 10 at HAM17 Hamline drive start at 06:31.
1st and 10 at HAM17 Shotgun Aki,Jacob rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HAM21 (Ventura,Jacob; Ventura,Zach).
2nd and 6 at HAM21 Shotgun Simmons,Elijah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HAM25 (Detmer,Owen; Johansen,Sam).
3rd and 2 at HAM25 Shotgun Simmons,Elijah rush middle for 2 yards loss to the HAM23 (Ventura,Jacob; Ventura,Zach).
4th and 4 at HAM23 Pfenning-Wendt,Eric punt 32 yards to the CAR45.

Carleton at 04:32
1st and 10 at CAR45 Carleton drive start at 04:32.
1st and 10 at CAR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short left to Olds,Evan caught at CAR39, for 5 yards loss to the

CAR40 (Watson,Isaiah).
2nd and 15 at CAR40 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete deep right to Storrs,Rye caught at HAM32, for 28 yards to the

HAM32, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack rush right for 0 yards to the HAM32 (Gingras,Elijah).
2nd and 10 at HAM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler rush middle for 13 yards gain to the HAM19 (Schmitz,Peter; Aune,Erik),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM19 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Alexander,James caught at HAM20, for 19 yards to

the HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:55, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke).
1st and 10 at CAR35 Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff 54 yards to the HAM11 fair catch by Pittman,Miquel at HAM11.

Hamline 7-35 Carleton

Hamline at 01:55
1st and 10 at HAM25 Hamline drive start at 01:55.
1st and 10 at HAM25 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass intercepted by Barrera,Antonio at HAM38 Barrera,Antonio return 8 yards to the HAM30

(Pfenning-Wendt,Eric).

Carleton at 01:41
1st and 10 at HAM30 Carleton drive start at 01:41.
1st and 10 at HAM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Pollard,Cooper thrown to HAM06 PENALTY HAM

Pass Interference (Beaudin,John) 15 yards from HAM30 to HAM15, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HAM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short right to Watson,Jaxon thrown to HAM00 PENALTY CAR

Personal Foul (Shemwell,Charlie) 15 yards from HAM15 to HAM30. NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at HAM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Coleman,Jaden caught at HAM36, for 5 yards to the

HAM25 (Attama,Chiduben).
2nd and 20 at HAM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Alexander,James caught at HAM22, for 12 yards to

the HAM13 (Gingras,Elijah).
3rd and 8 at HAM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Storrs,Rye caught at HAM00, for 13 yards to the

HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:28, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM3 PENALTY HAM Offside (Watson,Isaiah) 2 yards from HAM03 to HAM01. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HAM1 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke).
1st and 10 at CAR35 Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff 62 yards to the HAM03 fair catch by Pfenning-Wendt,Eric at HAM03.

Hamline 7-42 Carleton

Hamline at 00:28
1st and 10 at HAM25 Hamline drive start at 00:28.
1st and 10 at HAM25 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short right to Pachuta,Samuel caught at HAM43, for 20 yards to the HAM45

(Detmer,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM45 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short left to Priest,Will caught at HAM41, for 7 yards to the CAR48

(Ventura,Jacob).
2nd and 3 at CAR48 Timeout Hamline, clock 00:12.
2nd and 3 at CAR48 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short right to Schaffer,Dawson thrown to CAR30 broken up by

McCormick,Rider.
3rd and 3 at CAR48 Shotgun Aki,Jacob rush middle for 12 yards gain to the CAR36 (Lail,Eric), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAR36 Timeout Hamline, clock 00:01.



1st and 10 at CAR36 Shotgun Aki,Jacob sacked for loss of 9 yards to the CAR45 (Goetz,Spencer), fumble by Aki,Jacob recovered by
HAM Langman,Mitchell at CAR45, End Of Play.

2nd and 19 at CAR45 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
Start of 2nd Half

CAR will receive; HAM will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Wolfe,Ashton kickoff 46 yards to the CAR19
Watson,Jaxon return 13 yards to the CAR32 (Spellman,Troy; Warren,Amere). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hamline 7-42 Carleton

Carleton at 14:54
1st and 10 at CAR32 Carleton drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at CAR32 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Storrs,Rye caught at CAR35, for 7 yards to the

CAR39 (Zacharias,Croix; Gingras,Elijah).
2nd and 3 at CAR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete deep right to Storrs,Rye caught at HAM30, for 31 yards to the

HAM30, out of bounds at HAM30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Storrs,Rye caught at HAM27, for 7 yards to the

HAM23 (Maes,Gabriel).
2nd and 3 at HAM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Olds,Evan rush right for 1 yard gain to the HAM22 (Mills,Max; Zacharias,Croix).
3rd and 2 at HAM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Toole,Nick rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HAM17 (Aune,Erik; Maes,Gabriel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Storrs,Rye caught at HAM11, for 11 yards to the

HAM06 (Gingras,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at HAM6 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Alexander,James thrown to HAM02 broken up by

Breaux,Noah.
2nd and 6 at HAM6 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack rush left for 4 yards loss to the HAM10 fumbled by Curtis,Jack at HAM09 forced

by Attama,Chiduben recovered by HAM Watson,Isaiah at HAM10, End Of Play.

Hamline at 10:38
1st and 10 at HAM10 Hamline drive start at 10:38.
1st and 10 at HAM10 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HAM14 (Detmer,Owen; Goetz,Spencer).
2nd and 6 at HAM14 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete deep middle to Pfenning-Wendt,Eric thrown to HAM35.
3rd and 6 at HAM14 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass intercepted by Lail,Eric at HAM25 Lail,Eric return 9 yards to the HAM16 (Pfenning-

Wendt,Eric) PENALTY CAR UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Lail,Eric) 15 yards from HAM16 to HAM31.
3rd and 6 at HAM14 CAR ball on HAM31.

Carleton at 09:41
1st and 10 at HAM31 Carleton drive start at 09:41.
1st and 10 at HAM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HAM26, End Of Play.
2nd and 5 at HAM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short left to Coleman,Jaden thrown to HAM18.
3rd and 5 at HAM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Watson,Jaxon caught at HAM25, for 17 yards to the

HAM09 (Gingras,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at HAM9 No Huddle-Shotgun Coleman,Jaden rush left for 0 yards to the HAM09 (Nowell,Anthony).
2nd and 9 at HAM9 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short middle to Storrs,Rye caught at HAM05, for 8 yards to the

HAM01 (Zacharias,Croix).
3rd and 1 at HAM1 No Huddle-Shotgun Toole,Nick rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:56.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke).
1st and 10 at CAR35 Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff 57 yards to the HAM08 Pittman,Miquel return 32 yards to the HAM40 (Allen,Eli).

Hamline 7-49 Carleton

Hamline at 06:49
1st and 10 at HAM40 Hamline drive start at 06:49.
1st and 10 at HAM40 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Coleman,Peter thrown to CAR42 broken up by McKinley,Brayden.
2nd and 10 at HAM40 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short left to Pachuta,Samuel caught at HAM39, for 6 yards to the HAM46

(McCormick,Rider; Bevan,Bryce).
3rd and 4 at HAM46 Shotgun Simmons,Elijah rush right for 1 yard gain to the HAM47 (Dimond,Chase; Janik,JP).
4th and 3 at HAM47 Shotgun Aki,Jacob rush right for 11 yards gain to the CAR42 (McCormick,Rider), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAR42 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Pittman,Miquel thrown to CAR35.
2nd and 10 at CAR42 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Pachuta,Samuel thrown to CAR40.
3rd and 10 at CAR42 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short right to Pachuta,Samuel caught at CAR33, for 9 yards to the CAR33, End

Of Play.
4th and 1 at CAR33 Shotgun Simmons,Elijah rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAR30 (Lail,Eric; Shelton,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAR30 Shotgun Simmons,Elijah rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAR27 (McKinley,Brayden).
2nd and 7 at CAR27 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short middle to Schaffer,Dawson caught at CAR11, for 22 yards to the CAR05

(McKinley,Brayden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at CAR5 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Dunkins,Drevonnte thrown to CAR00 broken up by

McCormick,Rider.
2nd and 5 at CAR5 Arca,Jace rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CAR01 (Allen,Eli).
3rd and 1 at CAR1 Aki,Jacob rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CAR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:09.
1st and 10 at CAR3 Wolfe,Ashton kick attempt good (H: Belete,Kidus, LS: Maes,Gabriel).
1st and 10 at HAM35 Wolfe,Ashton kickoff 41 yards to the CAR24 Asgarian,Dylan return 12 yards to the CAR36 (Warren,Amere).

Hamline 14-49 Carleton



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Carleton at 01:02
1st and 10 at CAR36 Carleton drive start at 01:02.
1st and 10 at CAR36 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Storrs,Rye caught at CAR36, for 15 yards to the

HAM49 (Aune,Erik), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM49 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass incomplete short right to Alexander,James thrown to HAM40.
2nd and 10 at HAM49 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack rush right for 9 yards gain to the HAM40 (Berger,Preston).

Hamline 14-49 Carleton

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 1 at HAM40 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at HAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete short right to Olds,Evan caught at HAM40, for 3 yards to the

HAM37 (Zacharias,Croix), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Curtis,Jack pass complete deep left to Pollard,Cooper caught at HAM00, for 37 yards to the

HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:15, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke) PENALTY HAM Offside declined.
1st and 10 at CAR35 Merkelbach,Marcus kickoff 53 yards to the HAM12 Breaux,Noah return 10 yards to the HAM22 (Ventura,Zach).

Hamline 14-56 Carleton

Hamline at 14:08
1st and 10 at HAM22 Hamline drive start at 14:08.
1st and 10 at HAM22 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HAM25 (Ventura,Jacob; Allen,Eli).
2nd and 7 at HAM25 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HAM30 (Allen,Eli).
3rd and 2 at HAM30 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HAM35 (Detmer,Owen; Ventura,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM35 Shotgun Priest,Will rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HAM36 (Allen,Eli; Barrera,Antonio).
2nd and 9 at HAM36 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short right thrown to HAM48 QB hurried by Barrera,Antonio.
3rd and 9 at HAM36 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete short right to Dunkins,Drevonnte thrown to HAM46 broken up by

McCormick,Rider.
4th and 9 at HAM36 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass complete short right to Priest,Will caught at HAM31, for 5 yards to the HAM41 (Lail,Eric),

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Carleton at 11:34
1st and 10 at HAM41 Carleton drive start at 11:34.
1st and 10 at HAM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass incomplete deep right to Swisher,Myles thrown to HAM21.
2nd and 10 at HAM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler rush middle for 26 yards gain to the HAM15 (Aune,Erik), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler rush middle for 12 yards gain to the HAM03 (Dinos,Alpha; Minh,Hai), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 3 at HAM3 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass complete short right to Foss,Lukas caught at HAM02, for 3 yards to

the HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:03.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Merkelbach,Marcus kick attempt good (H: Toole,Nick, LS: Sugalski,Luke).
1st and 10 at CAR35 Demetriades,Theo kickoff 53 yards to the HAM12 Pfenning-Wendt,Eric return 16 yards to the HAM28 (Allen,Eli;

Barrera,Antonio).
Hamline 14-63 Carleton

Hamline at 09:58
1st and 10 at HAM28 Hamline drive start at 09:58.
1st and 10 at HAM28 Shotgun Pittman,Miquel rush middle for 6 yards gain to the HAM34 (Thomas,Ronan).
2nd and 4 at HAM34 Shotgun Aki,Jacob rush middle for 5 yards loss to the HAM29 (LeBlanc,Jackson).
3rd and 9 at HAM29 Shotgun Aki,Jacob pass incomplete deep left to Pittman,Miquel thrown to CAR47.
4th and 9 at HAM29 Pfenning-Wendt,Eric punt 35 yards to the CAR36 Watson,Jaxon return 1 yard to the CAR37 (Dyson,Aliaz;

Kujawa,Chris).

Carleton at 08:20
1st and 10 at CAR37 Carleton drive start at 08:20.
1st and 10 at CAR37 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAR40 (Maes,Gabriel; Augustine,Alex).
2nd and 7 at CAR40 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass incomplete short left to Sterner,Justin thrown to CAR42.
3rd and 7 at CAR40 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass intercepted by Maes,Gabriel at CAR34, End Of Play.

Hamline at 07:32
1st and 10 at CAR34 Hamline drive start at 07:32.
1st and 10 at CAR34 Shotgun Belete,Kidus pass incomplete short middle to Pittman,Miquel thrown to CAR16 PENALTY CAR Pass

Interference (McKinley,Brayden) 15 yards from CAR34 to CAR19, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CAR19 Shotgun Arca,Jace rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAR16 (Parra,Andres).
2nd and 7 at CAR16 Shotgun Belete,Kidus sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CAR20 (Woods,Matthew).
3rd and 11 at CAR20 Shotgun Arca,Jace rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAR17 (LeBlanc,Jackson).
4th and 8 at CAR17 No Huddle-Shotgun Belete,Kidus sacked for loss of 5 yards to the CAR22 (Shelton,Chris), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.



 
 

 

Carleton at 05:35
1st and 10 at CAR22 Carleton drive start at 05:35.
1st and 10 at CAR22 No Huddle-Shotgun Frechette,Luc rush left for 8 yards gain to the CAR30 (Augustine,Alex).
2nd and 2 at CAR30 No Huddle-Shotgun Frechette,Luc rush left for 2 yards gain to the CAR32 (Minh,Hai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAR32 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass incomplete short right to Toole,Nick thrown to CAR40.
2nd and 10 at CAR32 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass complete short right to Foss,Lukas caught at CAR36, for 6 yards to

the CAR38 (Spellman,Troy).
3rd and 4 at CAR38 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler rush middle for 22 yards gain to the HAM40 (Dyson,Aliaz), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Frechette,Luc rush left for 0 yards to the HAM40 (Hall,Joshua).
2nd and 10 at HAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass incomplete deep left to Sterner,Justin thrown to HAM11 broken up by

Breaux,Noah.
3rd and 10 at HAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass complete short right to Frechette,Luc caught at HAM42, for 4 yards to

the HAM36 (Kujawa,Chris; Spellman,Troy) PENALTY CAR Holding (Toole,Nick) 10 yards from HAM40 to HAM50.
NO PLAY.

3rd and 20 at HAM50 Timeout Other, clock 01:59.
3rd and 20 at HAM50 No Huddle-Shotgun Mastronardi,Tyler pass complete deep middle to Foss,Lukas caught at HAM23, for 27 yards

to the HAM23, out of bounds at HAM23, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Frechette,Luc rush right for 3 yards loss to the HAM26 (Attama,Chiduben).
2nd and 13 at HAM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Olds,Evan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HAM25 (Berger,Preston).
3rd and 12 at HAM25 End of game, clock 00:00.

Hamline 14-63 Carleton


